
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028910-2025 

Tender

Procurement of an Ion Chromatography Unit for the
Analysis of Anions and Cations in Aqueous Samples

University of South Wales

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028910

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052a11 (view related notices)

Published 30 May 2025, 4:08pm

Scope 

Reference

1992

Description

The University of South Wales is seeking to procure an ion chromatography unit for the
analysis of anions and cations in aqueous samples. The instrument is required to analyse
environmental samples and samples derived from laboratory experiments associated with,
for example, nutrient recovery from waste waters, biorefining of organic materials, and
monitoring of waste and wastewater treatment processes.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028910-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028910-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052a11


Page 2 to 5

£38,000 excluding VAT

£46,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

31 July 2025 to 31 July 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Contract locations

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 10:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

ITT REF: itt_117653

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 40.00%

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Criteria 1 - Technical
Specification / Fitness for
Purpose

Quality 22.50%

Criteria 2 - Service
Provision

Quality 18.75%

Criteria 3 - Track Record of
Supplier

Quality 15.00%

Criteria 4 - After Sales
Performance

Quality 3.75%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

University of South Wales

Charity Commission (England and Wales): 1140312

University of South Wales,

Pontypridd

CF37 1DL



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@southwales.ac.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@southwales.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	University of South Wales


		2025-07-23T19:01:56+0100
	TCPDF




